NOTICE: PUBLIC MEETING January 7, 2021

DATE NOTICE POSTED: January 5, 2021, by 4:00 p.m. TO: ALL SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC

The DeSoto Parish School Board will meet in regular session at <u>6:00 p.m.</u> on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>January 7</u>, <u>2021</u>, at the DeSoto Parish School Board Instructional Materials Center, 523 Oxford Road, Mansfield, Louisiana.

District 11 Board Member, Mrs. Rosie Mayweather, will be given her Oath of Office by Judge Amy Burford McCartney immediately prior to the meeting.

The agenda for this meeting is as follows: ** Indicates an action item. **

- 1. Call to order, invocation, and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. **Revisions to the agenda. (Presented Mr. Corley)
- 3. **Approval of minutes of the DeSoto Parish School Board meeting held on December 3, 2020. (Presented Mr. Corley)
- 4. **Election of President for the calendar year 2021.
- 5. **Election of Vice-President for the calendar year 2021.
- 6. Appointment of the Finance & Operations Committee for the calendar year 2021.
- 7. **Set the day, time and place for the regular and committee meetings of the Board for the calendar year 2021. (Presented Mr. Corley)
- 8. **Certify that Board Members received the minimum of six hours of training and instruction as required by Act 705 during calendar year 2020. (Presented Mr. Corley)

DeSoto Parish School Board Agenda for January 7, 2021 Page 2

- 9. **Resolution for Louisiana School Board Recognition Month (Presented Mr. Corley)
- 10. **Report of the Finance & Operations Committee meeting held on December 17, 2020. (Presented Mr. Corley/Mr. Dufour)
 - a. Approval of minutes of the December 17, 2020, meeting.
 - b. Review and approve action from the meeting.
 - Approve budget revisions for the Debt Service Funds
 - Approve 2021-22 purchasing schedule
- 11. Board policies for review. (Presented Mr. Corley)
 - a. BD School Board Policy
 - b. JD Discipline
 - c. JDD Suspension
 - d. JDE Expulsion
- 12. Comments Superintendent Corley
- 13. Adjournment.

Bobby Boyd, President DeSoto Parish School Board Clay Corley, Secretary DeSoto Parish School Board

cc: News Media

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Vicki McWhorter at 318-872-2836, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Anyone wishing to comment on agenda (**action item**) on which the Board will vote must complete a Public Comment Card and turn it in to the Board President prior to the beginning of the meeting. Persons turning in such completed cards shall be afforded three minutes to speak to the agenda item identified on the card. Blank cards are located on the table near the entrance to the Board Meeting Room.